# THE FOLLOWING UTILITY RATES ARE EFFECTIVE FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS CUSTOMERS:

WATER RATES – LOCATION: INSIDE CITY LIMITS	AMOUNT
First 2,000 gallons or less per month	\$10.00
Over 2,000 gallons per month (per 1,000 gallons)	\$ 1.85
SEWER RATES	
First 2,000 gallons or less per month	\$10.00
Over 2,000 gallons per month (per 1,000 gallons)	\$ 2.00
Maximum sewer charge (residential only)	\$40.00

WATER RATES – LOCATION: OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS	AMOUNT	
First 2,000 gallons or less per month	\$16.50	
Over 2,000 gallons per month (per 1,000 gallons)	\$ 2.05	
SEWER RATES		
First 2,000 gallons or less per month	\$18.00	
Over 2,000 gallons per month (per 1,000 gallons)	\$ 2.15	
Maximum sewer charge (residential only)	\$48.10	

# Monthly rates for INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS for water or sewer excluding special contract customers will be as follows:

WATER OR SEWER RATES – INDUSTRIAL	AMOUNT		
First 3,000 gallons or less per month	\$6.75		
Over 3,000 gallons up to 300,000 gallons (per M gal)	\$0.68		
Over 300,000 gallons up to 500,000 gallons (per M gal)	\$0.62		
Over 500,000 gallons up to 1,500,000 gallons (per M gal)	\$0.55		
Over 1,500,000 gallons (per M gal) \$0.53			
THIS RATE SCHEDULE SHALL NOT AFFECT THE EXISTING SEWER SUR-			
CHARGE OF \$11.50 PER MONTH PER CUSTOMER			

## NATURAL GAS RATES RESIDENTIAL and COMMERCIAL

Base Rate	\$6.50
All Gas Consumption	Wholesale Cost per MCF
Plus City Distribution Fee	\$4.00 per MCF

MCF = the volume of 1,000 cubic feet of natural gas

#### **INDUSTRIAL FIRM RATES**

Base Rate	\$11.50			
All Gas Consumption	Wholesale Cost per MCF			
Plus City Distribution Fee	\$1.50 per MCF			

#### SEASONAL RATES

Rate will be negotiated with each customer and implemented after approval by the City Council. Based on wholesale cost plus distribution fee.

### GARBAGE AND TRASH COLLECTION FEES

The **MONTHLY** fees for garbage and trash collection are as follows:

Residential Customer (one pickup per week)	\$18.00
Commercial Rollaway (one pickup per week)	\$20.00

DUMPSTER SIZE	1 DAY PER WEEK	2 DAYS PER WEEK	3 DAYS PER WEEK	4 DAYS PER WEEK	5 DAYS PER WEEK
2 yd.	\$37.30	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
4 yd.	\$46.10	\$91.20	\$136.30	\$181.40	\$226.50
6 yd.	\$68.10	\$135.20	\$202.30	\$269.40	\$336.50
8 yd.	\$91.20	\$181.40	\$271.60	\$361.80	\$452.00
An additional fee of \$3.00 per month for residential and \$5.00 per month for commercial					
customers within the City limits for weekly pickup of yard waste such as brush, tree limbs,					
leaves, and grass trimmings shall apply to each account.					